



## Ingredients, Nutrition & Allergens Data Sheet

**ITEM # 62634**

**ICEE® Giant Gummy**

**2.1 oz (60 g)**

<h1 style="margin: 0;">Nutrition Facts</h1>			
24 servings per container			
<b>Serving size</b> <b>½ Gummy (30g)</b>			
	Per serving	Per container	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>200</b>	
	% DV*	% DV*	
<b>Total Fat</b>	0g <b>0%</b>	0g <b>0%</b>	
<b>Sodium</b>	0mg <b>0%</b>	0mg <b>0%</b>	
<b>Total Carb.</b>	25g <b>9%</b>	50g <b>18%</b>	
Dietary Fiber	0g <b>0%</b>	0g <b>0%</b>	
Total Sugars	20g	39g	
Incl. Added Sugars	20g <b>39%</b>	39g <b>78%</b>	
<b>Protein</b>	0g	0g	

\*\* Not a significant source of cholesterol, dietary fiber, total saturated fat, trans fat, polyunsaturated fat, monounsaturated fat, vitamin D, calcium, iron and potassium

\* %DV = %Daily Value

**INGREDIENTS:** GLUCOSE SYRUP, SUGAR, WATER, GELATIN, SORBITOL, CITRIC ACID, MALIC ACID, PALM KERNEL OIL, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CARNAUBA WAX, POTASSIUM SORBATE AS PRESERVATIVE, RED 40, BLUE 1.

Component	Present in Product	Present in other products manufactured on same line	Present in the same manufacturing plant
Tree Nuts or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO
Peanut or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO
Sesame or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO
Dairy (Milk, Lactose, etc)	NO	NO	NO
Eggs or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO
Fish or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO
Shellfish or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO
Soy or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO
Wheat or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO
Sulphites	NO	NO	NO
Gluten	NO	NO	NO

1/4/24